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Motion to approve the 2020-2021 Administrator Contracts [X] Personnel

[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY_Beth Lougee, Superintendent
Contact Person/Telephone APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL
Beth Lougee, Superintendent (907) 247-2109 AZ/ L@ bt ) ger—
Name Phone 4 124

SUMMARY STATEMENT:
The School Board is being asked to approve contracts for administrators for the 2020-2021 school
year.

ISSUE: ¢
Principals, assistant principals and directors are being recommended for the 2020-2021 school year.

Tongass School of Arts and Sciences timeline for offering a principal contract is in March. It is
anticipated that the TSAS Academic Policy Committee's recommendation will be on a March Board
meeting agenda.

BACKGROUND:
Per School Board Policy 4111, the Superintendent will recommend certificated employees to the School
Board for selection.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approval of the 2020-2021 Administrative Contracts as recommended (see attached list)

FISCAL NOTE:
SALARY: $1.454,874.00 (All administrators)
BENEFITS: $ 411.991.81 (Al administrators)
TOTAL: $1,866,865.81
RECOMMENDED ACTION):

“I move that the Board of Education approve the 2020-2021 Administrative Contracts."



Employee | Name

10362
12059
10109
11264
11017
12474
12455
10308
11030
11256
10014
12344
10263

BOEHLERT, SHERILYNN R
BROOKS-JOHNSON, MELISSAR
CROFCHECK, THERESA LYNN
CRON, MICHAEL D
ESCALANTE, ALONSO

HIGSON, NICHOLAS KENNETH
HOUSE, JASON ANTHONY
LINDEMANN, KURT P
LIVINGSTON, KAYLA MICHELLE
MAXWELL, COLE PHEBE
MCLAREN, STEVEN J

OLSON, DANIEL CHARLES
TROINA, LINNAEA A

Description
Principal
Activities Director
SPED Director
Principal
Curriculum Director
Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Assistant Principal
Principal
Assistant Principal
Principal

Department

Schoenbar Middle School
Ketchikan High School
Special Education Services
Houghtaling Elementary
District Office
Houghtaling Elementary
Ketchikan High School
Revilla Alternative School
Ketchikan Charter School
Ketchikan High School
Point Higgins Elementary
Point Higgins Elementary
Fawn Mountain Elementary



